

FRIENDS OF NOBU HOTEL LONDON SHOREDITCH MEMBERSHIP

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Definitions
- a. "Friends of Nobu at Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch" (also referred to as the "Membership Programme") shall mean the membership programme operated by Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch.
- b. "Membership" shall mean the membership of the Friends of Nobu at Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch Membership Programme.
- c. "Member" shall mean an individual who has registered and become a Member of the Friends of Nobu at Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch Membership Programme.
- d. "Benefits" shall mean the benefits and privileges associated with Membership.
- 2. Membership
- a. Friends of Nobu at Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch is exclusive to Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch and does not extend to cover other properties within the Nobu Hospitality brand. Any benefits, privileges, or offers outlined in this programme are applicable solely to the designated property, and participation or enrolment in Friends of Nobu at Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch does not confer similar privileges at other properties affiliated with the same brand.
- b. The Friends of Nobu at Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch Membership Programme is free to join.
- c. Membership is only available to individuals aged 18 years or over.
- d. Membership is non-transferable and can only be used by the registered Member.
- e. By registering for Membership you are deemed to have accepted these Terms and conditions.
- f. Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch reserves the right to terminate or suspend your Membership at any time for any reason.
- g. All Members must ensure that the information provided on registration and/or renewal is accurate and up to date.
- 3. Benefits
- a. Benefits are subject to change and availability.
- b. Benefits may include special offers, discounts, invitations to exclusive Member events, competitions and other similar benefits.
- c. Benefits may be exclusive to Members and/or may be available to the general public at the same time.

- d. Where Benefits are offered to Members, they will be subject to any specific Terms and Conditions associated with them.
- 4. General
- a. Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time.
- b. Membership is subject to acceptance of our Privacy Policy and by registering for Membership, you consent to Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch using and processing your personal data in accordance with the Privacy Policy.
- c. You agree to receive communications and marketing materials from Nobu Hotel London Shoreditch, in accordance with your marketing preferences. To enjoy the Membership programme, communications and benefits, marketing opt in is required when joining but it is possible to unsubscribe at anytime thereafter.
- d. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and you agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.